
指定をした日 25 September , 2015

指定の有効期間 28 September, 2015　～　15 June, 2016

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」と
いう。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあっては、

その代表者の氏名

The Chunichi Shimbun / The Tokyo Shimbun,

Director, Cultural Affairs Department

Akiko Terao

2-1-4, Uchisaiwai-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

The National Museum of Western Art

Director General

Akiko Mabuchi

7-7, Ueno-koen, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

TOKYO BROADCASTING SYSTEM TELEVISION,

INC.

Director of Division of Project Development

Isse Takahashi

5-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

The Miyagi Museum of Art

Director

Ikuo Arikawa

34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi,

Japan

Aichi Prefectural Museum of Art

Director

Atsuhiko Shima

1-13-2, Higashisakura, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間

The National Museum of Western Art

7-7, Ueno-koen, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

16 October, 2015 ～ 11 January, 2016

The Miyagi Museum of Art

34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi,

Japan

22 January, 2016 ～ 6 March, 2016

Aichi Prefectural Museum of Art

1-13-2, Higashisakura, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan

1 April, 2016 ～ 29 May, 2016

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

耳飾り（b）／Earring

耳飾り一対（a）／A Pair of Earrings

ペンダント／Ornamental Disc (amulet pendant)

耳飾り（c）／Earring

口を覆う飾り／Mouth Disc

耳飾り一対（b）／A Pair of Earrings

Name and address of facilities where designated works

of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for

the exhibition.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit

overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated

(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,

etc) or representative of juridical person.

フィブラ／Fibula

首飾り（a）／Necklace

ディアデマ（b）／Diadem

耳飾り（a）／Earring

Public Notice No.155 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

指定美術品等の名称
No.

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works

of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution,

provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3,

MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

25 September , 2015

ディアデマ（a）／Diadem (grave good)

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

 SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation

Valid period for designation



Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称
No.

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

蛇を象った腕輪（b）／Serpent Bracelet

蛇を象った腕輪（a）／Serpent Bracelet

耳飾り一対（d）／Pair of Earrings from a Jewellery Set (part of a grave find)

腕輪一対／Pair of Bracelets with Ram's Head (part of a gravefind)

首飾り（c）／Necklace

耳飾り一対（e）／Pair of Earrings

耳飾り一対（f）／Pair of Earrings with Lion's Head

指輪／Ring

耳飾り一対（c）／Pair of Ear Discs

首飾り（d）／Necklace

首飾り(b)／Necklace with Pendants

腕輪／Bracelet


