Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

25 September, 2015

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation	指定をした日	25 September , 2015	
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	28 September, 2015 ~ 15 June, 2016	
Name and address of the one who intends to exhoverseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of etc) or representative of juridical person.	いう。)を公開しようとする	The Chunichi Shimbun / The Tokyo Shimbun, Director, Cultural Affairs Department Akiko Terao 2-1-4, Uchisaiwai-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo The National Museum of Western Art Director General Akiko Mabuchi 7-7, Ueno-koen, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan TOKYO BROADCASTING SYSTEM TELEVISION, INC. Director of Division of Project Development Isse Takahashi 5-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan The Miyagi Museum of Art Director Ikuo Arikawa 34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi, Japan Aichi Prefectural Museum of Art Director Atsuhiko Shima 1-13-2, Higashisakura, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan	
Name and address of facilities where designated w of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period the exhibition.		The National Museum of Western Art 7-7, Ueno-koen, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan 16 October, 2015 ~ 11 January, 2016 The Miyagi Museum of Art 34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi, Japan 22 January, 2016 ~ 6 March, 2016 Aichi Prefectural Museum of Art 1-13-2, Higashisakura, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan 1 April, 2016 ~ 29 May, 2016	
	Name of designated works	of Art. etc.	
No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称		
1	フィブラ/Fibula		
2	耳飾り(a) / Earring		
3	耳飾り(b) / Earring		
5	耳飾り一対(a) / A Pair of Earrings		
	ペンダント/Ornamental Disc (amulet pendant)		
7	耳飾り(c) / Earring 口を覆う飾り/Mouth Disc		
8	耳飾り一対 (b) / A Pair of Earrings		
9	手即9一列 (b) / A Pair of Earrings ディアデマ(a) / Diadem (grave good)		
	ディアデマ(b) / Diadem		
10	ディアデマ(b)/Di	iadem	

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称
12	耳飾り一対(c) / Pair of Ear Discs
13	蛇を象った腕輪(a)/Serpent Bracelet
14	耳飾り一対(d) / Pair of Earrings from a Jewellery Set (part of a grave find)
15	腕輪一対/Pair of Bracelets with Ram's Head (part of a gravefind)
16	耳飾り一対 (e) / Pair of Earrings
17	耳飾り一対(f)/Pair of Earrings with Lion's Head
18	指輪/Ring
19	首飾り(b)/Necklace with Pendants
20	腕輪/Bracelet
21	首飾り(c)/Necklace
22	蛇を象った腕輪(b)/Serpent Bracelet
23	首飾り(d)/Necklace